## **Corrigendum Document**

For

"Selection of Service Provider for Assessment, Training and Placement under Mukhya Mantri Yuva Swavalamban Yojana for Government of Chhattisgarh"



CHhattisgrah Infotech & biotech Promotion Society (CHiPS)

State Data Center Building, Near Police Control Room, Civil Line Raipur, Chhattisgrah-492001

Tel: 0771-4014158 Email: ceochips@nic.in, Website: www.chips.gov.in

Tender Reference Number	30/CEO/ CHiPS /MYSY/2016, Raipur Dated 25/12/2016
Project Name	"Selection of Service Provider for Assessment, Training and Placement under Mukhya Mantri Yuva Swavalamban Yojana for Government of Chhattisgarh"
Corrigendum Reference Number	Corrigendum 02/CEO/CHiPS/MYSY/SP/2016 Raipur Dated 09/12/2016
Last date and time for submission of bids	15 <sup>th</sup> December 2016 at 02:00 PM
Date of Technical Bid Opening	16 <sup>th</sup> December 2016 at 12:30 PM

## Addenda:-

A. The following agenda to be read, as mentioned below at Page No. 22, Section No. 4.4, in Technical Evaluation Criteria, Serial No. 1 Financial Capability-

S	SI.	Criteria	Maximum marks	Method of allotting marks (All additional marks are subject to maximum marks for the criteria)	Required eligible document
1		Financial Capability (Bidder/prime bidder in	10	Rs. 10 Crores from Indian operations over the last three financial years (FY 2012-13, FY 2013-14 and FY 2014-15) = 4 marks	<ul> <li>Copy of the audited Profit and Loss</li> <li>Account / Annual report of</li> </ul>
		case of consortium)		Every additional Rs. 10 Crores = additional 1 mark	the last three financial years.

B. The following agenda to be read, as mentioned below, at Page No. 54, 56 Annexure-

## ANNEXURE V-A: NUMBER OF CANDIDATES ASSESSED IN FY 2015-16

(Scanned Copy of original (duly signed by bidder) as part of Technical Proposal to be uploaded Online (Envelope B))

Number of candidates assessed in FY 2015-16 for fresh Engineering and/or Non-Tech Graduates

S.No	College/ University/ Project/ Assignment	Number of Candidates Assessed

Signature of Authorized S	Signatory
---------------------------	-----------

Date:

Company Seal:

## ANNEXURE V-C: TRAINING ORDERS IN FY 2015-16

S.No.	Name of College/Institution	Type of Training	Number of Candidates Trained
Signature of Date: Company S	of Authorized Signatory Seal:		
C. Th	e following agenda to be read, as mentioned l	below at Page No. 69, Annexure-	
Ne	ew Annexure added-		
	ANNEXURE XI: BANK GU	JARANTEE FORMAT FOR EARNES	ST MONEY DEPOSIT
	provided in original as part of Technical Bid to em along with actual bid submission on stamp		P and softcopy to be uploaded in e-procurement igned by authorized representative of Bank)
This Deed having its I Guarantor' and assigns	') which expression shall unless it be repugna	by/, and having one of its branches at ant to the subject or context thereof inclu	(Name of the Nationalized / Scheduled Bank) Raipur (hereinafter referred to as "the ide its heirs, executors, administrators, successors)
and biotech (hereinafte	hnology, Government of Chhattisgarh, having	g its office at SDC Building, Near Police	PS) under Department of Information Technology Control Room, Civil Lines, Raipur, Chhattisgark ect or context thereof include its heirs, executors
"Bidder" v	(name of the relevant act/law under which expression shall unless it be repugnar	which incorporated) having its registered at to the subject or context thereof includes	n / proprietorship concern registered under the office at (hereinafter called ude its executors, administrators, successors and ing & Placement under Mukhya Mantri Yuva

<b>Swavalamban Yojana Project</b> " vide Invitation for Tender Document No Chhattisgarh (hereinafter referred to as "the Project").	dated	issued by CHiPS Government of
Whereas in terms of the Invitation for Tender Document No dated by CHiPS, the Bidder is required to furnish to CHiPS an unconditional and irrevo Ten lakhs only) as Earnest Money Deposit and the Guarantor has at the request presents:	ocable Bank Guarantee for	or an amount of INR 10,00,000 (INR
Now this Deed witnessed that in consideration of the premises, we,	Bank hereby agree	e, declare, undertake and guarantee as
1.We as primary obligor hereby irrevocably, unconditionally and without reservation the terms and conditions of the tender by the said Bidder and unconditionally and in exceeding INR 10,00,000 (INR Ten lakhs only) without any demur, reservation, if the Bidder has failed to comply with and fulfil all or any of the terms and conditions.	rrevocably undertake to precourse, contest or prote	bay forthwith to CHiPS an Amount not est and without reference to the Bidder,
Bidder is in default in the due and faithful fulfilment and compliance with the conclusive and binding on the Bank, in respect of the forfeiture of the Earnest Guarantee.		
2. This Guarantee shall remain in full force and effect for a period of 180 (One hund	dred and Eighty) days fro	m the (Proposal Due Date).
3. Subject to clause 1 above, any claim for payment under this Guarantee shall be in	the form of a written de	claration by CHiPS.
4. WeBank further agree that CHiPS shall be the sole judge as reg due and faithful fulfilment and compliance of the terms and conditions contained i final and binding on us, notwithstanding any differences between CHiPS and the pending before any Court, Tribunal, Arbitrator or any other authority.	in the Tender and the dec	cision of CHiPS in this regard shall be
5. CHiPS shall have the full liberty without affecting in any way the liability of the terms and conditions of the said Tender document or to extend the time frame for compliance with the terms and conditions contained in the said Tender document be time any of the powers exercisable by it against the said Bidder and either to enforce contained in the said Tender document or the securities available to CHiPS and the by any exercise by CHiPS of the liberty with reference to the matters aforesaid or forbearance, act or omission on the part of CHiPS or any indulgence by CHiPS to the under the law relating to sureties would but for this provision have the effect of rele	completion of bidding p by the said Bidder or to p orce or forbear from enfo bank shall not be released by reason of time being the said Bidder or of any of	process or the period of fulfilment and costpone for any time and from time to precing any of the terms and conditions d from its liability under these presents g given to the said Bidder or any other other matter or thing whatsoever which

6. Any notice by way of request, demand or otherwise hereunder shall be sent by courier or by registered mail to the Bank, addressed as aforesaid.

undertake to make the payment on receipt of your notice of claim on us addressed to (name of Bank along with branch addressed at our above branch that shall be deemed to have been duly authorized to receive the said notice of claim.
nall not be necessary for CHiPS to proceed against the said Bidder before proceeding against the bank and the Guarantee herein contained e enforceable against the bank, notwithstanding any other security which CHiPS may have obtained or obtained from the said Bidder, shatime when proceedings are taken against the bank hereunder, be outstanding or unrealized.
Bank lastly undertake not to revoke this guarantee during its currency except with the previous express conse PS in writing and agree that any change in the constitution of the Bank or the said Bidder shall not discharge our liability hereunder.
e Bank declares that it has the power to issue this guarantee and the undersigned have full powers to do so on behalf of the Bank.
day of 2016
ure of the Issuing / Authority with seal
ORATE SEAL
Bank
A covering letter of confirmation is also to be given by the bank along with this bank guarantee